
Senior Mens Race
SenM JunM

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts Pts

1 147 33:33 Chris Perrin Cannock&Stafford 1

2 487 34:02 Paul Ward Telford AC 2

3 108 34:35 Will Ferguson C.L.C. Striders RC 3

4 193 34:48 Stephen Millward Gloucester AC 4

5 518 34:58 Dan Stock Worcester AC JunM 5 1

6 153 35:02 Philip Wolfe Cannock&Stafford 6

7 428 35:13 Josh Newman Stratford upon Avon AC 7

8 469 35:15 Christian Evans Telford AC 8

9 453 35:20 Stephen Parkes Tamworth AC 9

10 21 35:24 Adam Jackson Black Pear Joggers 10

11 450 35:26 Scott Hudspith Tamworth AC 11

12 498 35:28 Ben Duncan Worcester AC 12

13 474 35:46 Dylan Gillett Telford AC JunM 13 2

14 158 35:47 Ben Foster Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 14

15 124 35:50 Iain Porter C.L.C. Striders RC 15

16 161 35:52 Robert Meredith Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 16

17 162 35:52 Dave Nation Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 17

18 519 35:54 Tom Stock Worcester AC 18

19 25 35:55 Neil Laurenson Black Pear Joggers 19

20 512 36:01 David Price Worcester AC 20

21 231 36:07 Mark Turner Halesowen A&CC 21

22 37 36:14 Richard Bayliss Bournville Harriers 22

23 138 36:16 Nigel Haycock Cannock&Stafford 23

24 41 36:18 Matt Cook Bournville Harriers 24

25 500 36:22 Daniel Geisler Worcester AC 25

26 208 36:24 Peter Dear Halesowen A&CC JunM 26 3

27 504 36:30 Mike Jeavons Worcester AC 27

28 472 36:33 Dominic Gardner Telford AC 28

29 38 36:42 Henry Brocklehurst Bournville Harriers 29

30 484 36:49 Craig Standrin Telford AC 30

31 288 36:50 Dean Clarke Massey Ferguson RC 31

32 148 36:52 James Perrin Cannock&Stafford 32

33 207 36:54 Adam Cross Halesowen A&CC 33

34 146 36:56 Craig Pearson Cannock&Stafford 34

35 68 36:57 Mark Appleton Bromsgrove&Redditch 35

36 143 37:06 Aidan McCormack Cannock&Stafford 36

37 202 37:08 Kristian Bayley Halesowen A&CC JunM 37 4

38 545 37:08 Steven Holdcroft Dudley Kingswinford RC 38

39 8 37:10 Paul Childs Black Pear Joggers 39

40 448 37:18 Ben Evans Tamworth AC 40

41 131 37:24 Samuel Bagley Cannock&Stafford JunM 41 5

42 70 37:26 Peter Ball Bromsgrove&Redditch 42

43 62 37:28 Paul Thompson Bournville Harriers 43

44 511 37:31 Adam Pollock Worcester AC 44

45 569 37:33 Elliot Jones Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers JunM 45 6

46 353 37:33 Stuart Lumsden Northbrook AC 46

47 386 37:34 Chris McKeown Spa Striders 47

48 218 37:35 Jonathan Lewis Halesowen A&CC 48

49 478 37:36 Rob Hughes Telford AC 49

50 47 37:40 Iain Jones Bournville Harriers 50

51 55 37:45 Matthew Pollard Bournville Harriers 51

52 421 37:47 Tim Hutchinson Stratford upon Avon AC 52

53 35 37:50 Toby Whitfield Black Pear Joggers 53

54 507 37:50 Kevin McMillan Worcester AC 54

55 216 37:57 Tom Kenderdine Halesowen A&CC 55

56 398 37:58 Peter Soley Spa Striders 56

57 232 37:59 Dave Turvey Halesowen A&CC 57

58 90 38:01 Gareth Richardson Bromsgrove&Redditch JunM 58 7

59 219 38:05 Roger Mallard Halesowen A&CC 59

60 387 38:05 Adam Notley Spa Striders 60

61 550 38:06 Ashley Ross Bromsgrove&Redditch 61

62 145 38:08 Tom Orton Cannock&Stafford 62
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63 179 38:10 Stuart Perkins Dudley Kingswinford RC 63

64 375 38:14 Paul Edwards Spa Striders 64

65 268 38:14 Sean Phillips Kings Heath Running Club 65

66 197 38:16 James Walters Gloucester AC 66

67 525 38:17 James Drakeford Bournville Harriers 67

68 554 38:19 Adam Parr Bromsgrove&Redditch 68

69 499 38:20 Matt Fairlamb Worcester AC 69

70 549 38:26 Kevin Fisher Bromsgrove&Redditch 70

71 515 38:28 Luke Sheppard Worcester AC 71

72 262 38:30 Tim Livesley Kings Heath Running Club 72

73 230 38:31 Mateusz Sliwinski Halesowen A&CC 73

74 116 38:32 Tom Kabala C.L.C. Striders RC 74

75 312 38:38 Simon Neale Massey Ferguson RC 75

76 11 38:41 Matt Davis Black Pear Joggers 76

77 494 38:42 Robbie Campbell Worcester AC 77

78 446 38:50 Howard Bush Tamworth AC 78

79 553 38:55 Mathew Cox Telford AC 79

80 257 38:57 Paul Jolliffe Kings Heath Running Club 80

81 475 39:00 Andy Harrop Telford AC 81

82 359 39:04 Liam Mills Northbrook AC 82

83 354 39:05 Andrew McConville Northbrook AC 83

84 183 39:05 Glen Balmer Gloucester AC 84

85 574 39:07 Jay Warner Black Pear Joggers 85

86 564 39:13 Oliver Senior Stratford upon Avon AC 86

87 76 39:15 Andrew Freeman Bromsgrove&Redditch 87

88 258 39:15 Tim Jones Kings Heath Running Club 88

89 471 39:19 Dean Gapper Telford AC 89

90 3 39:25 Chris Attwood Black Pear Joggers 90

91 531 39:29 Thomas Fletcher C.L.C. Striders RC 91

92 357 39:34 Rory McPheators Northbrook AC 92

93 205 39:39 Russell Cadwallader Halesowen A&CC 93

94 431 39:42 Drew Sambridge Stratford upon Avon AC 94

95 369 39:43 Steve Turvey Northbrook AC 95

96 508 39:43 David O'Brien Worcester AC 96

97 203 39:44 Paul Bradley Halesowen A&CC 97

98 292 39:46 Alex Cotterill Massey Ferguson RC 98

99 405 39:48 Keith Wilson Spa Striders 99

100 528 39:49 Grant Whigham Bournville Harriers 100

101 72 39:50 Stephen Brooks Bromsgrove&Redditch 101

102 303 39:56 Gary Lawson Massey Ferguson RC 102

103 517 39:58 Stefan Sternkopf Worcester AC 103

104 599 39:59 Paul Coughlan Bournville Harriers 104

105 406 40:02 Fergus Allison Stratford upon Avon AC JunM 105 8

106 310 40:06 Chris Moore Massey Ferguson RC 106

107 92 40:07 Tom Richardson Bromsgrove&Redditch 107

108 594 40:07 Mike Mansfield Gloucester AC 108

109 343 40:08 Damien Dear Northbrook AC 109

110 526 40:12 Sean Rose Bournville Harriers 110

111 287 40:13 Dave Clarke Massey Ferguson RC 111

112 438 40:13 Kieran Tursner Stratford upon Avon AC 112

113 589 40:14 Scott Carpenter Gloucester AC 113

114 188 40:14 Steve Haines Gloucester AC 114

115 529 40:17 Michael Langley Bournville Harriers 115

116 123 40:18 William Pearce C.L.C. Striders RC 116

117 402 40:19 Steven Taylor Spa Striders 117

118 239 40:21 Duncan Campbell-Cave Kings Heath Running Club 118

119 20 40:22 Nick Hooper Black Pear Joggers 119

120 559 40:24 Jonathan Mould Bournville Harriers 120

121 30 40:26 Matt Moon Black Pear Joggers 121

122 253 40:27 Dave Hagan Kings Heath Running Club 122

123 110 40:32 Mark Fuller C.L.C. Striders RC 123

124 15 40:33 Paul Evans Black Pear Joggers 124

125 336 40:35 Rob Barry Northbrook AC 125

126 514 40:36 Darren Salisbury Worcester AC 126

127 196 40:38 Lee Smith Gloucester AC 127

128 547 40:38 James Hoult Halesowen A&CC 128
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129 168 40:43 Darran Bishop Dudley Kingswinford RC 129

130 217 40:48 David Lewis Halesowen A&CC 130

131 285 40:50 Simon Brown Massey Ferguson RC 131

132 377 40:51 Daniel Flemming Spa Striders 132

133 238 40:53 Chris Callow Kings Heath Running Club 133

134 54 40:54 Stuart Pearson Bournville Harriers 134

135 420 40:58 Seb Hopper Stratford upon Avon AC JunM 135 9

136 315 41:03 Michael O'Shea Massey Ferguson RC 136

137 159 41:06 Martin Harrigan Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 137

138 93 41:07 Calvin Scoltock Bromsgrove&Redditch 138

139 199 41:09 Matt Allen Halesowen A&CC 139

140 523 41:10 David Brayer Tamworth AC 140

141 437 41:11 Danny Tolhurst Stratford upon Avon AC 141

142 17 41:15 Chris Harris Black Pear Joggers 142

143 45 41:24 Andy Hoole Bournville Harriers 143

144 42 41:29 Steve Cumley Bournville Harriers 144

145 363 41:30 Damian Pharoah Northbrook AC 145

146 503 41:34 Jonathan Holland Worcester AC 146

147 121 41:36 Paul Northup C.L.C. Striders RC 147

148 64 41:40 Simeon Whiting Bournville Harriers 148

149 306 41:41 Jose Luis Sanchez Massey Ferguson RC 149

150 456 41:42 David Williams Tamworth AC 150

151 187 41:43 Dave Gresswell Gloucester AC 151

152 27 41:48 Darrin Lynn Black Pear Joggers 152

153 43 41:50 Ian Faddy Bournville Harriers 153

154 435 41:58 David Smyth Stratford upon Avon AC 154

155 390 41:58 Simon Parsons Spa Striders 155

156 190 42:00 Michael Jenkins Gloucester AC 156

157 378 42:02 Gethyn Friswell Spa Striders 157

158 177 42:03 Dave Norman Dudley Kingswinford RC 158

159 413 42:04 James Cusack Stratford upon Avon AC 159

160 563 42:05 Chris Cond Stratford upon Avon AC 160

161 534 42:11 Tom Vickers C.L.C. Striders RC 161

162 566 42:13 Nick Harwood Massey Ferguson RC 162

163 79 42:16 Matt Henney Bromsgrove&Redditch 163

164 118 42:19 Paul Lockyer C.L.C. Striders RC 164

165 60 42:20 Matt Slater Bournville Harriers 165

166 44 42:22 Adrian Fowler Bournville Harriers 166

167 82 42:28 Ian Keyte Bromsgrove&Redditch 167

168 371 42:30 Tim Beresford Spa Striders 168

169 582 42:31 Simon Griffiths Black Pear Joggers 169

170 155 42:32 Darrell Bodin Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 170

171 404 42:33 Chris Wilson Spa Striders 171

172 63 42:35 Andy Wheeler Bournville Harriers 172

173 580 42:35 Anthony Howell Bromsgrove&Redditch 173

174 333 42:36 Rory Anderson Northbrook AC 174

175 588 42:39 Adam Fisher C.L.C. Striders RC 175

176 546 42:40 Dan Manning Black Pear Joggers JunM 176 10

177 598 42:41 Richard Hodge Northbrook AC 177

178 192 42:44 Simon Medows Gloucester AC 178

179 83 42:46 Kevin Lanckham Bromsgrove&Redditch 179

180 527 42:47 Stewart Bond Bournville Harriers 180

181 50 42:48 John McKeon Bournville Harriers 181

182 597 42:49 Mike Wheeler Northbrook AC 182

183 78 42:51 Dean Hartshorne Bromsgrove&Redditch 183

184 367 42:58 Ben Smith Northbrook AC 184

185 596 43:02 Darren Taplin Northbrook AC 185

186 264 43:05 Ian Mackenzie Kings Heath Running Club 186

187 236 43:09 Raj Bansal Kings Heath Running Club 187

188 457 43:26 Andrew Wright Tamworth AC 188

189 222 43:27 Alex Morgan Halesowen A&CC 189

190 290 43:31 Ross Cooper Massey Ferguson RC 190

191 235 43:33 David Bagwell Kings Heath Running Club 191

192 164 43:33 Simon Vines Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 192

193 172 43:33 Mark Homer Dudley Kingswinford RC 193

194 412 43:35 Andy Cox Stratford upon Avon AC 194
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195 401 43:36 Rich Sykes Spa Striders 195

196 136 43:41 Pedro Havelock Cannock&Stafford 196

197 567 43:41 George Kingsley Kings Heath Running Club 197

198 309 43:43 Alan McDougall Massey Ferguson RC 198

199 365 43:57 Jon Seed Northbrook AC 199

200 590 44:02 Matt Powell Gloucester AC 200

201 120 44:07 Javid Norat C.L.C. Striders RC 201

202 447 44:14 Steve Deegan Tamworth AC 202

203 186 44:15 Arthur Daley Gloucester AC 203

204 304 44:15 Dave Lee Massey Ferguson RC 204

205 265 44:19 Daniel Murrant Kings Heath Running Club 205

206 225 44:21 James Parker Halesowen A&CC 206

207 321 44:26 Ian Redford Massey Ferguson RC 207

208 586 44:41 Pete Teevan Spa Striders 208

209 260 44:42 Tim Knight Kings Heath Running Club 209

210 223 44:44 Andy Nock Halesowen A&CC 210

211 334 44:52 Mark Baker Northbrook AC 211

212 297 45:01 Kevin Hinson Massey Ferguson RC 212

213 543 45:02 Peter Hood Dudley Kingswinford RC 213

214 403 45:06 Robert Thompson Spa Striders 214

215 587 45:13 James Gibbs C.L.C. Striders RC 215

216 272 45:14 Thomas Skidmore Kings Heath Running Club 216

217 129 45:16 John Willson C.L.C. Striders RC 217

218 410 45:18 Malcolm Bowyer Stratford upon Avon AC 218

219 477 45:20 Ian Hopkins Telford AC 219

220 583 45:24 Adam Smyth Tamworth AC 220

221 342 45:27 Spencer Davies Northbrook AC 221

222 91 45:31 Phil Richardson Bromsgrove&Redditch 222

223 56 45:35 Dave Powner Bournville Harriers 223

224 418 45:42 Martyn Helliker Stratford upon Avon AC 224

225 263 45:45 Suki Lotay Kings Heath Running Club 225

226 344 45:55 Tommy Dempsey Northbrook AC 226

227 109 45:55 Joel Freeland C.L.C. Striders RC 227

228 360 45:56 Terry Moynihan Northbrook AC 228

229 368 46:18 Neil Smith Northbrook AC 229

230 366 46:27 Craig Slyde Northbrook AC 230

231 311 46:40 Steve Mumford Massey Ferguson RC 231

232 87 46:52 Ian Nutter Bromsgrove&Redditch 232

233 248 47:08 Alastair Fyfe Kings Heath Running Club 233

234 176 47:12 Sergej Ljubownikow Dudley Kingswinford RC 234

235 591 47:15 Gary Fraser Gloucester AC 235

236 542 47:16 Dave Hickman Dudley Kingswinford RC 236

237 324 47:20 Dean Semple Massey Ferguson RC 237

238 224 47:20 Bill Nock Halesowen A&CC 238

239 593 47:33 Chris Davis Gloucester AC 239

240 434 47:42 Mike Sheppard Stratford upon Avon AC 240

241 338 47:43 Rob Cox Northbrook AC 241

242 317 47:50 Peter Paprcka Massey Ferguson RC 242

243 301 47:58 Martin Judge Massey Ferguson RC 243

244 67 48:05 Phil Anderson Bromsgrove&Redditch 244

245 185 48:08 Aaron Bennett Gloucester AC 245

246 350 48:16 Tony Hughes Northbrook AC 246

247 445 48:22 Derek Bolton Tamworth AC 247

248 364 48:41 Philippe Rawson Northbrook AC 248

249 275 48:46 Steve Timms Kings Heath Running Club 249

250 111 48:48 Andrew Gage C.L.C. Striders RC 250

251 439 48:50 Ben Twyman Stratford upon Avon AC 251

252 585 48:59 George McLaughlin Bournville Harriers 252

253 558 49:04 Daniel Harvey Bournville Harriers 253

254 584 49:07 Tom Bunn Bournville Harriers JunM 254 11

255 592 49:16 Steve Robbins Gloucester AC 255

256 181 49:29 Andrew Weaver Dudley Kingswinford RC 256

257 443 49:35 Dave Wolstencroft Stratford upon Avon AC 257

258 374 49:42 Graham Donaghue Spa Striders 258

259 22 49:55 Anthony Jones Black Pear Joggers 259

260 200 50:12 Paul Allen Halesowen A&CC 260
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261 337 50:16 Kevin Coughlan Northbrook AC 261

262 414 50:29 James Deacon Stratford upon Avon AC 262

263 249 50:39 Anthony Gillespie Kings Heath Running Club 263

264 244 50:42 Paul Daymond Kings Heath Running Club 264

265 314 51:05 Ian O'Donnell Massey Ferguson RC 265

266 578 51:16 Simon Radcliffe Bromsgrove&Redditch 266

267 220 51:35 Steve Millington Halesowen A&CC 267

268 485 51:43 Nigel Tatton Telford AC 268

269 327 52:06 Martin Smith Massey Ferguson RC 269

270 595 52:17 Kevin Erne Northbrook AC 270

271 128 52:18 Chris Thomas C.L.C. Striders RC 271

272 556 52:29 James Urmston Bournville Harriers 272

273 408 52:36 Mike Barrie Stratford upon Avon AC 273

274 532 52:40 Martin Bick C.L.C. Striders RC 274

275 58 53:09 Paul Samuels Bournville Harriers 275

276 318 53:31 Graham Patton Massey Ferguson RC 276

277 215 53:42 Steve Horton Halesowen A&CC 277

278 530 53:51 Stewart Crowton Bournville Harriers 278

279 39 54:01 John Cheel Bournville Harriers 279

280 323 55:07 Philip Sellars Massey Ferguson RC 280

281 212 55:57 Alistar Grant Halesowen A&CC 281

282 349 56:39 David Giles Northbrook AC 282

283 289 56:45 Daniel Connolly Massey Ferguson RC 283

284 561 57:41 Barrie Roberts Bournville Harriers 284

285 571 59:26 Christopher Perkins Northbrook AC 285

286 536 60:54 Chris Crosswell Worcester AC 286

287 320 76:56 Dave Phillips Massey Ferguson RC 287
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Senior Men Team Results

A Team 1 Worcester AC   5  12  18  20  25  27 107

2 Telford AC   2  8  13  28  30  49 130

3 Cannock&Stafford   1  6  23  32  34  36 132

4 Bournville Harriers   22  24  29  43  50  51 219

5 Halesowen A&CC   21  26  33  37  48  55 220

6 Black Pear Joggers   10  19  39  53  76  85 282

7 Bromsgrove&Redditch   35  42  58  61  68  70 334

8 Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers   14  16  17  45  137  170 399

9 C.L.C. Striders RC   3  15  74  91  116  123 422

10 Tamworth AC   9  11  40  78  140  150 428

11 Spa Striders   47  56  60  64  99  117 443

12 Stratford upon Avon AC   7  52  86  94  105  112 456

13 Gloucester AC   4  66  84  108  113  114 489

14 Northbrook AC   46  82  83  92  95  109 507

15 Massey Ferguson RC   31  75  98  102  106  111 523

16 Kings Heath Running Club   65  72  80  88  118  122 545

17 Dudley Kingswinford RC   38  63  129  158  193  213 794

B Team 1 Worcester AC   44  54  69  71  77  96 411

2 Halesowen A&CC   57  59  73  93  97  128 507

3 Bournville Harriers   67  100  104  110  115  120 616

4 Black Pear Joggers   90  119  121  124  142  152 748

5 Bromsgrove&Redditch   87  101  107  138  163  167 763

6 Stratford upon Avon AC   135  141  154  159  160  194 943

7 Massey Ferguson RC   131  136  149  162  190  198 966

8 Spa Striders   132  155  157  168  171  195 978

9 Northbrook AC   125  145  174  177  182  184 987

10 Gloucester AC   127  151  156  178  200  203 1015

11 C.L.C. Striders RC   147  161  164  175  201  215 1063

12 Kings Heath Running Club   133  186  187  191  197  205 1099
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Senior Men Series Points Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Total

1 A Team  Telford AC 59 80 130 269

2   Worcester AC 182 128 107 417

3   Cannock&Stafford 113 179 132 424

4   Halesowen A&CC 182 186 220 588

5   Bournville Harriers 231 314 219 764

6   Black Pear Joggers 263 350 282 895

7   Bromsgrove&Redditch 375 203 334 912

8   Stratford upon Avon AC 281 340 456 1077

9   C.L.C. Striders RC 409 463 422 1294

10   Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 515 408 399 1322

11   Tamworth AC 627 435 428 1490

12   Massey Ferguson RC 517 547 523 1587

13   Kings Heath Running Club 521 558 545 1624

14   Spa Striders 603 641 443 1687

15   Northbrook AC 624 607 507 1738

16   Gloucester AC 811 580 489 1880

17   Dudley Kingswinford RC 703 823 794 2320

1 B Team  Worcester AC 445 357 411 1213

2   Halesowen A&CC 449 481 507 1437

3   Bromsgrove&Redditch 709 473 763 1945

4   Bournville Harriers 703 835 616 2154

5   Massey Ferguson RC 871 771 966 2608

6   Black Pear Joggers 1067 802 748 2617

7   Stratford upon Avon AC 949 751 943 2643

8   Northbrook AC 1053 1111 987 3151

9   C.L.C. Striders RC 957 1217 1063 3237

10   Kings Heath Running Club 1129 1226 1099 3454

11   Spa Striders 1175 1334 978 3487

12   Telford AC 324 508 832

13   Dudley Kingswinford RC 1265 1240 2505

14   Gloucester AC 1015 1015

Results Version 1 (13/01/2018)
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13/01/2018
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Senior Men Series Points Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Total BestOf2

1 147 Chris Perrin Cannock&Stafford 1 1 1 3 2

2 487 Paul Ward Telford AC 6 3 2 11 5

3 193 Stephen Millward Gloucester AC 2 4 6 6

4 505 Ben Jones Worcester AC 2 4 6 6

5 108 Will Ferguson C.L.C. Striders RC 4 9 3 16 7

6 153 Philip Wolfe Cannock&Stafford 5 5 6 16 10

7 469 Christian Evans Telford AC 9 6 8 23 14

8 462 Alex Burrows Telford AC 7 8 15 15

9 21 Adam Jackson Black Pear Joggers 12 7 10 29 17

10 453 Stephen Parkes Tamworth AC 10 9 19 19

11 498 Ben Duncan Worcester AC 8 12 20 20

12 428 Josh Newman Stratford upon Avon AC 71 16 7 94 23

13 450 Scott Hudspith Tamworth AC 14 23 11 48 25

14 230 Mateusz Sliwinski Halesowen A&CC 15 11 73 99 26

15 474 Dylan Gillett Telford AC 45 14 13 72 27

16 124 Iain Porter C.L.C. Striders RC 13 15 15 43 28

17 158 Ben Foster Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 19 17 14 50 31

18 162 Dave Nation Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 20 18 17 55 35

19 161 Robert Meredith Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 21 22 16 59 37

20 138 Nigel Haycock Cannock&Stafford 17 25 23 65 40

21 38 Henry Brocklehurst Bournville Harriers 11 50 29 90 40

22 25 Neil Laurenson Black Pear Joggers 22 19 41 41

23 468 James Egleston Telford AC 24 20 44 44

24 500 Daniel Geisler Worcester AC 19 25 44 44

25 148 James Perrin Cannock&Stafford 16 32 48 48

26 231 Mark Turner Halesowen A&CC 27 34 21 82 48

27 512 David Price Worcester AC 30 20 50 50

28 219 Roger Mallard Halesowen A&CC 26 24 59 109 50

29 504 Mike Jeavons Worcester AC 27 27 54 54

30 484 Craig Standrin Telford AC 25 29 30 84 54

31 68 Mark Appleton Bromsgrove&Redditch 23 32 35 90 55

32 146 Craig Pearson Cannock&Stafford 30 26 34 90 56

33 41 Matt Cook Bournville Harriers 33 24 57 57

34 288 Dean Clarke Massey Ferguson RC 31 47 31 109 62

35 37 Richard Bayliss Bournville Harriers 42 22 64 64

36 545 Steven Holdcroft Dudley Kingswinford RC 29 38 67 67

37 202 Kristian Bayley Halesowen A&CC 39 31 37 107 68

38 207 Adam Cross Halesowen A&CC 55 42 33 130 75

39 458 Chris Bagshaw Telford AC 37 39 76 76

40 433 Rich Shephard Stratford upon Avon AC 48 28 76 76

41 520 Mark Teague Worcester AC 38 38 76 76

42 448 Ben Evans Tamworth AC 36 46 40 122 76

43 143 Aidan McCormack Cannock&Stafford 44 53 36 133 80

44 511 Adam Pollock Worcester AC 41 41 44 126 82

45 70 Peter Ball Bromsgrove&Redditch 43 42 85 85

46 55 Matthew Pollard Bournville Harriers 50 36 51 137 86

47 421 Tim Hutchinson Stratford upon Avon AC 34 56 52 142 86

48 35 Toby Whitfield Black Pear Joggers 33 73 53 159 86

49 257 Paul Jolliffe Kings Heath Running Club 35 52 80 167 87

50 62 Paul Thompson Bournville Harriers 45 43 88 88

51 8 Paul Childs Black Pear Joggers 49 59 39 147 88

52 208 Peter Dear Halesowen A&CC 63 65 26 154 89

53 232 Dave Turvey Halesowen A&CC 43 51 57 151 94

54 47 Iain Jones Bournville Harriers 46 50 96 96

55 386 Chris McKeown Spa Striders 60 49 47 156 96

56 216 Tom Kenderdine Halesowen A&CC 44 55 99 99

57 569 Elliot Jones Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 54 45 99 99

58 131 Samuel Bagley Cannock&Stafford 58 72 41 171 99

59 90 Gareth Richardson Bromsgrove&Redditch 47 62 58 167 105

60 515 Luke Sheppard Worcester AC 40 71 111 111

61 179 Stuart Perkins Dudley Kingswinford RC 66 48 63 177 111

62 353 Stuart Lumsden Northbrook AC 67 71 46 184 113

63 496 Ciaran Connor Worcester AC 77 37 114 114
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64 525 James Drakeford Bournville Harriers 54 63 67 184 117

65 549 Kevin Fisher Bromsgrove&Redditch 61 58 70 189 119

66 375 Paul Edwards Spa Striders 79 61 64 204 125

67 499 Matt Fairlamb Worcester AC 62 64 69 195 126

68 80 James Hood Bromsgrove&Redditch 73 55 128 128

69 494 Robbie Campbell Worcester AC 53 77 130 130

70 145 Tom Orton Cannock&Stafford 85 69 62 216 131

71 11 Matt Davis Black Pear Joggers 57 76 133 133

72 132 Greg Beech Cannock&Stafford 52 81 133 133

73 268 Sean Phillips Kings Heath Running Club 68 77 65 210 133

74 475 Andy Harrop Telford AC 69 66 81 216 135

75 271 Omar Saeed Kings Heath Running Club 80 60 140 140

76 554 Adam Parr Bromsgrove&Redditch 108 74 68 250 142

77 550 Ashley Ross Bromsgrove&Redditch 84 82 61 227 143

78 218 Jonathan Lewis Halesowen A&CC 96 48 144 144

79 509 Feidhlim O'Dubhlaing Worcester AC 56 92 148 148

80 387 Adam Notley Spa Striders 88 90 60 238 148

81 553 Mathew Cox Telford AC 72 79 151 151

82 116 Tom Kabala C.L.C. Striders RC 78 74 152 152

83 205 Russell Cadwallader Halesowen A&CC 74 86 93 253 160

84 203 Paul Bradley Halesowen A&CC 64 97 161 161

85 446 Howard Bush Tamworth AC 89 83 78 250 161

86 3 Chris Attwood Black Pear Joggers 82 79 90 251 161

87 262 Tim Livesley Kings Heath Running Club 92 89 72 253 161

88 40 Chris Collins Bournville Harriers 75 87 162 162

89 406 Fergus Allison Stratford upon Avon AC 59 105 164 164

90 471 Dean Gapper Telford AC 76 101 89 266 165

91 312 Simon Neale Massey Ferguson RC 90 128 75 293 165

92 359 Liam Mills Northbrook AC 121 91 82 294 173

93 76 Andrew Freeman Bromsgrove&Redditch 87 93 87 267 174

94 531 Thomas Fletcher C.L.C. Striders RC 147 84 91 322 175

95 528 Grant Whigham Bournville Harriers 83 100 183 183

96 369 Steve Turvey Northbrook AC 91 100 95 286 186

97 354 Andrew McConville Northbrook AC 104 83 187 187

98 514 Darren Salisbury Worcester AC 102 85 126 313 187

99 188 Steve Haines Gloucester AC 101 88 114 303 189

100 298 John Hosie Massey Ferguson RC 86 106 192 192

101 574 Jay Warner Black Pear Joggers 108 85 193 193

102 310 Chris Moore Massey Ferguson RC 98 96 106 300 194

103 508 David O'Brien Worcester AC 100 103 96 299 196

104 217 David Lewis Halesowen A&CC 110 94 130 334 204

105 303 Gary Lawson Massey Ferguson RC 103 133 102 338 205

106 287 Dave Clarke Massey Ferguson RC 109 98 111 318 207

107 343 Damien Dear Northbrook AC 99 109 208 208

108 290 Ross Cooper Massey Ferguson RC 113 95 190 398 208

109 564 Oliver Senior Stratford upon Avon AC 125 86 211 211

110 405 Keith Wilson Spa Striders 114 112 99 325 211

111 517 Stefan Sternkopf Worcester AC 127 110 103 340 213

112 292 Alex Cotterill Massey Ferguson RC 142 115 98 355 213

113 92 Tom Richardson Bromsgrove&Redditch 112 107 107 326 214

114 438 Kieran Tursner Stratford upon Avon AC 115 102 112 329 214

115 110 Mark Fuller C.L.C. Striders RC 135 97 123 355 220

116 72 Stephen Brooks Bromsgrove&Redditch 136 121 101 358 222

117 93 Calvin Scoltock Bromsgrove&Redditch 119 104 138 361 223

118 402 Steven Taylor Spa Striders 111 117 228 228

119 559 Jonathan Mould Bournville Harriers 111 120 231 231

120 529 Michael Langley Bournville Harriers 224 117 115 456 232

121 54 Stuart Pearson Bournville Harriers 99 134 233 233

122 228 Phil Scarr Halesowen A&CC 124 109 233 233

123 538 Austin Blackburn Gloucester AC 122 114 236 236

124 431 Drew Sambridge Stratford upon Avon AC 143 94 237 237

125 253 Dave Hagan Kings Heath Running Club 117 149 122 388 239

126 315 Michael O'Shea Massey Ferguson RC 128 113 136 377 241

127 370 Martin Winch Northbrook AC 125 120 245 245

128 196 Lee Smith Gloucester AC 118 130 127 375 245
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129 30 Matt Moon Black Pear Joggers 127 121 248 248

130 15 Paul Evans Black Pear Joggers 179 124 124 427 248

131 313 Jason Nicholson Massey Ferguson RC 145 105 250 250

132 336 Rob Barry Northbrook AC 132 126 125 383 251

133 168 Darran Bishop Dudley Kingswinford RC 131 123 129 383 252

134 420 Seb Hopper Stratford upon Avon AC 119 135 254 254

135 526 Sean Rose Bournville Harriers 175 147 110 432 257

136 20 Nick Hooper Black Pear Joggers 159 140 119 418 259

137 285 Simon Brown Massey Ferguson RC 158 129 131 418 260

138 199 Matt Allen Halesowen A&CC 123 138 139 400 261

139 238 Chris Callow Kings Heath Running Club 141 131 133 405 264

140 523 David Brayer Tamworth AC 130 139 140 409 269

141 159 Martin Harrigan Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 139 136 137 412 273

142 78 Dean Hartshorne Bromsgrove&Redditch 94 189 183 466 277

143 435 David Smyth Stratford upon Avon AC 143 135 154 432 278

144 367 Ben Smith Northbrook AC 116 162 184 462 278

145 224 Bill Nock Halesowen A&CC 97 186 238 521 283

146 456 David Williams Tamworth AC 134 150 284 284

147 42 Steve Cumley Bournville Harriers 153 141 144 438 285

148 121 Paul Northup C.L.C. Striders RC 142 147 289 289

149 363 Damian Pharoah Northbrook AC 152 145 145 442 290

150 563 Chris Cond Stratford upon Avon AC 132 160 292 292

151 547 James Hoult Halesowen A&CC 188 168 128 484 296

152 64 Simeon Whiting Bournville Harriers 149 148 297 297

153 17 Chris Harris Black Pear Joggers 159 142 301 301

154 497 Hugh Davies Worcester AC 93 209 302 302

155 541 Gary Bonner Dudley Kingswinford RC 155 150 305 305

156 99 Anthony Warner Bromsgrove&Redditch 169 137 306 306

157 177 Dave Norman Dudley Kingswinford RC 162 148 158 468 306

158 333 Rory Anderson Northbrook AC 134 174 308 308

159 546 Dan Manning Black Pear Joggers 166 144 176 486 310

160 27 Darrin Lynn Black Pear Joggers 160 152 312 312

161 534 Tom Vickers C.L.C. Striders RC 161 151 161 473 312

162 535 Frank Tota Worcester AC 163 152 315 315

163 413 James Cusack Stratford upon Avon AC 156 159 315 315

164 63 Andy Wheeler Bournville Harriers 144 172 316 316

165 82 Ian Keyte Bromsgrove&Redditch 150 167 317 317

166 43 Ian Faddy Bournville Harriers 164 153 317 317

167 118 Paul Lockyer C.L.C. Striders RC 171 154 164 489 318

168 580 Anthony Howell Bromsgrove&Redditch 146 173 319 319

169 60 Matt Slater Bournville Harriers 173 155 165 493 320

170 192 Simon Medows Gloucester AC 154 166 178 498 320

171 306 Jose Luis Sanchez Massey Ferguson RC 182 149 331 331

172 155 Darrell Bodin Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 161 170 331 331

173 79 Matt Henney Bromsgrove&Redditch 189 169 163 521 332

174 242 Olly Cowan Kings Heath Running Club 170 163 333 333

175 83 Kevin Lanckham Bromsgrove&Redditch 164 170 179 513 334

176 544 Mark Gatenby Dudley Kingswinford RC 160 175 335 335

177 390 Simon Parsons Spa Striders 180 155 335 335

178 566 Nick Harwood Massey Ferguson RC 174 162 336 336

179 187 Dave Gresswell Gloucester AC 196 185 151 532 336

180 307 Nick Luntley Massey Ferguson RC 185 153 338 338

181 371 Tim Beresford Spa Striders 171 168 339 339

182 551 Craig Robson Telford AC 183 157 340 340

183 164 Simon Vines Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 168 172 192 532 340

184 404 Chris Wilson Spa Striders 187 176 171 534 347

185 50 John McKeon Bournville Harriers 167 181 348 348

186 412 Andy Cox Stratford upon Avon AC 156 194 350 350

187 222 Alex Morgan Halesowen A&CC 174 177 189 540 351

188 378 Gethyn Friswell Spa Striders 194 201 157 552 351

189 401 Rich Sykes Spa Striders 158 195 353 353

190 447 Steve Deegan Tamworth AC 184 173 202 559 357

191 365 Jon Seed Northbrook AC 165 199 364 364

192 172 Mark Homer Dudley Kingswinford RC 177 187 193 557 364

193 527 Stewart Bond Bournville Harriers 186 180 366 366
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194 235 David Bagwell Kings Heath Running Club 195 178 191 564 369

195 136 Pedro Havelock Cannock&Stafford 181 196 377 377

196 14 Nick Eacock Black Pear Joggers 198 181 379 379

197 309 Alan McDougall Massey Ferguson RC 190 190 198 578 380

198 457 Andrew Wright Tamworth AC 199 193 188 580 381

199 410 Malcolm Bowyer Stratford upon Avon AC 193 188 218 599 381

200 169 Simon Blizzard Dudley Kingswinford RC 203 179 382 382

201 299 Tony Hoy Massey Ferguson RC 191 191 382 382

202 129 John Willson C.L.C. Striders RC 178 206 217 601 384

203 321 Ian Redford Massey Ferguson RC 207 180 207 594 387

204 120 Javid Norat C.L.C. Striders RC 211 197 201 609 398

205 296 Pete Hall Massey Ferguson RC 192 207 399 399

206 223 Andy Nock Halesowen A&CC 206 194 210 610 400

207 389 Clive Parpworth Spa Striders 200 203 403 403

208 225 James Parker Halesowen A&CC 202 206 408 408

209 304 Dave Lee Massey Ferguson RC 226 205 204 635 409

210 567 George Kingsley Kings Heath Running Club 213 197 410 410

211 173 Simon Hughes Dudley Kingswinford RC 210 200 410 410

212 543 Peter Hood Dudley Kingswinford RC 223 198 213 634 411

213 56 Dave Powner Bournville Harriers 217 196 223 636 413

214 403 Robert Thompson Spa Striders 201 214 415 415

215 360 Terry Moynihan Northbrook AC 204 212 228 644 416

216 186 Arthur Daley Gloucester AC 214 214 203 631 417

217 272 Thomas Skidmore Kings Heath Running Club 221 210 216 647 426

218 91 Phil Richardson Bromsgrove&Redditch 208 222 430 430

219 334 Mark Baker Northbrook AC 220 263 211 694 431

220 344 Tommy Dempsey Northbrook AC 222 211 226 659 433

221 178 Stephen Parr Dudley Kingswinford RC 227 208 435 435

222 342 Spencer Davies Northbrook AC 219 219 221 659 438

223 552 Andy Carruthers Halesowen A&CC 216 224 440 440

224 477 Ian Hopkins Telford AC 229 219 448 448

225 87 Ian Nutter Bromsgrove&Redditch 231 220 232 683 451

226 366 Craig Slyde Northbrook AC 245 221 230 696 451

227 368 Neil Smith Northbrook AC 238 225 229 692 454

228 542 Dave Hickman Dudley Kingswinford RC 251 218 236 705 454

229 348 Richard French Northbrook AC 232 223 455 455

230 350 Tony Hughes Northbrook AC 212 249 246 707 458

231 176 Sergej Ljubownikow Dudley Kingswinford RC 225 234 459 459

232 74 Jamie Dancyger Bromsgrove&Redditch 218 241 459 459

233 324 Dean Semple Massey Ferguson RC 259 222 237 718 459

234 181 Andrew Weaver Dudley Kingswinford RC 236 229 256 721 465

235 434 Mike Sheppard Stratford upon Avon AC 237 230 240 707 467

236 361 Richard O'Shea Northbrook AC 252 216 468 468

237 445 Derek Bolton Tamworth AC 244 227 247 718 471

238 301 Martin Judge Massey Ferguson RC 233 261 243 737 476

239 341 Simon Davies Northbrook AC 241 236 477 477

240 356 Martin McHugh Northbrook AC 243 237 480 480

241 185 Aaron Bennett Gloucester AC 235 245 480 480

242 374 Graham Donaghue Spa Striders 249 232 258 739 481

243 439 Ben Twyman Stratford upon Avon AC 233 251 484 484

244 317 Peter Paprcka Massey Ferguson RC 242 243 242 727 484

245 67 Phil Anderson Bromsgrove&Redditch 240 254 244 738 484

246 276 Paul Ward Kings Heath Running Club 247 238 485 485

247 4 Chris Berry Black Pear Joggers 254 231 485 485

248 259 Liam King Kings Heath Running Club 257 228 485 485

249 338 Rob Cox Northbrook AC 245 241 486 486

250 22 Anthony Jones Black Pear Joggers 239 259 498 498

251 337 Kevin Coughlan Northbrook AC 246 253 261 760 499

252 111 Andrew Gage C.L.C. Striders RC 258 252 250 760 502

253 263 Suki Lotay Kings Heath Running Club 278 225 503 503

254 362 Mark Parker Northbrook AC 248 256 504 504

255 414 James Deacon Stratford upon Avon AC 242 262 504 504

256 396 Peter Scofield Spa Striders 256 248 504 504

257 275 Steve Timms Kings Heath Running Club 259 249 508 508

258 327 Martin Smith Massey Ferguson RC 250 260 269 779 510
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259 244 Paul Daymond Kings Heath Running Club 247 264 511 511

260 340 John Davies Northbrook AC 261 255 516 516

261 364 Philippe Rawson Northbrook AC 269 248 517 517

262 200 Paul Allen Halesowen A&CC 286 258 260 804 518

263 558 Daniel Harvey Bournville Harriers 266 253 519 519

264 126 Kyle Sollars C.L.C. Striders RC 263 257 520 520

265 314 Ian O'Donnell Massey Ferguson RC 264 262 265 791 526

266 532 Martin Bick C.L.C. Striders RC 262 264 274 800 526

267 395 Doug Rattray Spa Striders 253 274 527 527

268 578 Simon Radcliffe Bromsgrove&Redditch 267 266 533 533

269 220 Steve Millington Halesowen A&CC 266 267 533 533

270 408 Mike Barrie Stratford upon Avon AC 260 273 533 533

271 249 Anthony Gillespie Kings Heath Running Club 270 263 533 533

272 267 Steve Partridge Kings Heath Running Club 272 265 537 537

273 212 Alistar Grant Halesowen A&CC 269 268 281 818 537

274 128 Chris Thomas C.L.C. Striders RC 268 271 539 539

275 556 James Urmston Bournville Harriers 273 272 545 545

276 349 David Giles Northbrook AC 274 271 282 827 545

277 58 Paul Samuels Bournville Harriers 273 275 548 548

278 530 Stewart Crowton Bournville Harriers 276 278 554 554

279 323 Philip Sellars Massey Ferguson RC 275 280 555 555

280 53 Kevin Peace Bournville Harriers 279 276 555 555

281 318 Graham Patton Massey Ferguson RC 281 276 557 557

282 540 Kevin Osborne Kings Heath Running Club 282 277 559 559

283 289 Daniel Connolly Massey Ferguson RC 284 279 283 846 562

284 536 Chris Crosswell Worcester AC 283 282 286 851 565

285 335 Fraser Barrett Northbrook AC 285 281 566 566

286 561 Barrie Roberts Bournville Harriers 283 284 567 567

287 571 Christopher Perkins Northbrook AC 286 285 571 571

288 449 Nigel Fisher Tamworth AC 287 284 571 571

289 320 Dave Phillips Massey Ferguson RC 288 288 287 863 575

290 461 Jon Bowie Telford AC 3 3 3

291 518 Dan Stock Worcester AC 5 5 5

292 466 Chris Davies Telford AC 10 10 10

293 88 Adrian Passey Bromsgrove&Redditch 12 12 12

294 516 Lewis Sternkopf Worcester AC 13 13 13

295 407 Oscar Barbour Stratford upon Avon AC 18 18 18

296 519 Tom Stock Worcester AC 18 18 18

297 89 Ben Passey Bromsgrove&Redditch 21 21 21

298 52 Dean Parker Bournville Harriers 28 28 28

299 472 Dominic Gardner Telford AC 28 28 28

300 226 Joseph Phillips Halesowen A&CC 32 32 32

301 522 Anthony Wilson Worcester AC 35 35 35

302 579 Tim Spencer Bromsgrove&Redditch 40 40 40

303 478 Rob Hughes Telford AC 49 49 49

304 417 Mark Hamer Stratford upon Avon AC 51 51 51

305 507 Kevin McMillan Worcester AC 54 54 54

306 398 Peter Soley Spa Striders 56 56 56

307 506 Rob Jones Worcester AC 57 57 57

308 16 Tony Farnsworth Black Pear Joggers 65 65 65

309 197 James Walters Gloucester AC 66 66 66

310 460 Duncan Birtwistle Telford AC 67 67 67

311 427 Rob Minton Stratford upon Avon AC 68 68 68

312 141 Tim Kelly Cannock&Stafford 70 70 70

313 442 Neil Wicks Stratford upon Avon AC 70 70 70

314 31 Jon Newey Black Pear Joggers 75 75 75

315 210 Joe Donkin Halesowen A&CC 76 76 76

316 581 Jesse Betts Telford AC 78 78 78

317 194 Owen Parry Gloucester AC 80 80 80

318 101 Sam Baylis C.L.C. Striders RC 81 81 81

319 183 Glen Balmer Gloucester AC 84 84 84

320 258 Tim Jones Kings Heath Running Club 88 88 88

321 357 Rory McPheators Northbrook AC 92 92 92

322 483 Paul Richards Telford AC 95 95 95

323 599 Paul Coughlan Bournville Harriers 104 104 104
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324 440 Wayne Vickers Stratford upon Avon AC 105 105 105

325 465 Paul Coupe Telford AC 106 106 106

326 114 Jon Howes C.L.C. Striders RC 107 107 107

327 594 Mike Mansfield Gloucester AC 108 108 108

328 589 Scott Carpenter Gloucester AC 113 113 113

329 555 Charles Goodwin C.L.C. Striders RC 116 116 116

330 123 William Pearce C.L.C. Striders RC 116 116 116

331 441 Sam Weaving Stratford upon Avon AC 118 118 118

332 239 Duncan Campbell-Cave Kings Heath Running Club 118 118 118

333 189 James Head Gloucester AC 120 120 120

334 432 Ivan Sarti Stratford upon Avon AC 122 122 122

335 105 Greg Chilton C.L.C. Striders RC 126 126 126

336 278 Andrew Whiting Kings Heath Running Club 129 129 129

337 377 Daniel Flemming Spa Striders 132 132 132

338 221 Kevin Monk Halesowen A&CC 133 133 133

339 9 Scott Collison Black Pear Joggers 137 137 137

340 227 Nick Price Halesowen A&CC 138 138 138

341 81 Rob Humphries Bromsgrove&Redditch 140 140 140

342 437 Danny Tolhurst Stratford upon Avon AC 141 141 141

343 45 Andy Hoole Bournville Harriers 143 143 143

344 503 Jonathan Holland Worcester AC 146 146 146

345 491 Bradley Abbott Worcester AC 146 146 146

346 548 Paul Mountford Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 148 148 148

347 391 Jamie Phillips Spa Striders 151 151 151

348 190 Michael Jenkins Gloucester AC 156 156 156

349 537 Leo Taggio Worcester AC 157 157 157

350 112 Gareth Harries C.L.C. Striders RC 165 165 165

351 44 Adrian Fowler Bournville Harriers 166 166 166

352 29 Marcus Mingins Black Pear Joggers 167 167 167

353 582 Simon Griffiths Black Pear Joggers 169 169 169

354 486 Nick Thomas Telford AC 172 172 172

355 588 Adam Fisher C.L.C. Striders RC 175 175 175

356 533 Steven Gunn Tamworth AC 176 176 176

357 598 Richard Hodge Northbrook AC 177 177 177

358 451 John Jenkins Tamworth AC 182 182 182

359 597 Mike Wheeler Northbrook AC 182 182 182

360 557 James Evans Bournville Harriers 183 183 183

361 575 Matt Rendall Black Pear Joggers 184 184 184

362 596 Darren Taplin Northbrook AC 185 185 185

363 264 Ian Mackenzie Kings Heath Running Club 186 186 186

364 236 Raj Bansal Kings Heath Running Club 187 187 187

365 429 David Parkin Stratford upon Avon AC 192 192 192

366 1 Nick Adams Black Pear Joggers 195 195 195

367 255 Dennis Hussey Kings Heath Running Club 197 197 197

368 409 Dave Battersby Stratford upon Avon AC 199 199 199

369 590 Matt Powell Gloucester AC 200 200 200

370 282 Mark Blaszczyszyn Massey Ferguson RC 202 202 202

371 577 Paul Edmonds Bromsgrove&Redditch 204 204 204

372 241 Dan Cooke Kings Heath Running Club 205 205 205

373 265 Daniel Murrant Kings Heath Running Club 205 205 205

374 586 Pete Teevan Spa Striders 208 208 208

375 260 Tim Knight Kings Heath Running Club 209 209 209

376 524 Jack Blakemore Massey Ferguson RC 209 209 209

377 297 Kevin Hinson Massey Ferguson RC 212 212 212

378 394 Paul Quinney Spa Striders 213 213 213

379 587 James Gibbs C.L.C. Striders RC 215 215 215

380 376 Robert Egan Spa Striders 215 215 215

381 213 Richard Guest Halesowen A&CC 215 215 215

382 214 John Hill Halesowen A&CC 217 217 217

383 583 Adam Smyth Tamworth AC 220 220 220

384 418 Martyn Helliker Stratford upon Avon AC 224 224 224

385 565 Tom Wood Massey Ferguson RC 226 226 226

386 109 Joel Freeland C.L.C. Striders RC 227 227 227

387 18 Michael Harte Black Pear Joggers 228 228 228

388 65 Daniel Wilson Bournville Harriers 230 230 230
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389 311 Steve Mumford Massey Ferguson RC 231 231 231

390 248 Alastair Fyfe Kings Heath Running Club 233 233 233

391 328 Graham Tait Massey Ferguson RC 234 234 234

392 256 Dave Johnson Kings Heath Running Club 234 234 234

393 572 Graham Wildgoose Dudley Kingswinford RC 235 235 235

394 591 Gary Fraser Gloucester AC 235 235 235

395 593 Chris Davis Gloucester AC 239 239 239

396 281 Nathan Bignall Massey Ferguson RC 239 239 239

397 568 Dave Snook Kings Heath Running Club 240 240 240

398 174 Richard Jones Dudley Kingswinford RC 244 244 244

399 346 Sean Duffy Northbrook AC 246 246 246

400 358 Tom Miller Northbrook AC 250 250 250

401 576 Peter Hawcroft Bromsgrove&Redditch 251 251 251

402 585 George McLaughlin Bournville Harriers 252 252 252

403 584 Tom Bunn Bournville Harriers 254 254 254

404 422 David Jones Stratford upon Avon AC 255 255 255

405 592 Steve Robbins Gloucester AC 255 255 255

406 443 Dave Wolstencroft Stratford upon Avon AC 257 257 257

407 250 Michael Green Kings Heath Running Club 265 265 265

408 270 Greg Robson Kings Heath Running Club 267 267 267

409 485 Nigel Tatton Telford AC 268 268 268

410 595 Kevin Erne Northbrook AC 270 270 270

411 106 Bradley Coates C.L.C. Striders RC 270 270 270

412 157 Edwin Fletcher Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 271 271 271

413 570 Andrew Pitt Northbrook AC 272 272 272

414 424 Gavin Lambert Stratford upon Avon AC 275 275 275

415 215 Steve Horton Halesowen A&CC 277 277 277

416 240 Habib Choudhury Kings Heath Running Club 277 277 277

417 470 Daron Fincham Telford AC 278 278 278

418 39 John Cheel Bournville Harriers 279 279 279

419 489 Mike Whitehead Telford AC 280 280 280

420 316 James Padvis Massey Ferguson RC 280 280 280

421 411 Allan Coldicott Stratford upon Avon AC 285 285 285

422 573 Tom Lines Kings Heath Running Club 287 287 287

Junior Men Series Points Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Total BestOf2

1 462 Alex Burrows Telford AC 1 1 2 2

2 474 Dylan Gillett Telford AC 4 3 2 9 5

3 202 Kristian Bayley Halesowen A&CC 3 4 4 11 7

4 208 Peter Dear Halesowen A&CC 8 7 3 18 10

5 569 Elliot Jones Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 5 6 11 11

6 90 Gareth Richardson Bromsgrove&Redditch 5 6 7 18 11

7 131 Samuel Bagley Cannock&Stafford 6 8 5 19 11

8 406 Fergus Allison Stratford upon Avon AC 7 8 15 15

9 420 Seb Hopper Stratford upon Avon AC 10 9 19 19

10 546 Dan Manning Black Pear Joggers 9 11 10 30 19

11 518 Dan Stock Worcester AC 1 1 1

12 407 Oscar Barbour Stratford upon Avon AC 2 2 2

13 516 Lewis Sternkopf Worcester AC 2 2 2

14 441 Sam Weaving Stratford upon Avon AC 9 9 9

15 533 Steven Gunn Tamworth AC 10 10 10

16 584 Tom Bunn Bournville Harriers 11 11 11
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